

LISTED ON: 11.7.2014
COURT NO : 10
ITEM NO: 49

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22470-22472 OF 2013

LAXMIBAI SAKHARAM M. (D) TH: LRS. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
PAGAR KOLIWADA KOLI SAMAJ & VI.TH: R.B. & ORS.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The above mentioned matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th May, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“In view of written request, the matters are adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order dated 7th May, 2014, counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MS. MANJU JETLEY, ADVOCATE
MS. PRAGYA BAGHEL, ADVOCATE

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR