

LISTED ON: 05.09.2014  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 10  
ITEM NO.: 03

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 22470-22472 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7- 9  
(Application for deleting the name of respondent No.5)

LAXMIBAI SAKHARAM M.(D) TH:LRS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

PAGAR KOLIWADA KOLI SAMAJ&VI.TH:R.B.&ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.  
Adjourned for four weeks for filing application for deletion/substitution  
of Respondent No.5, since he has expired.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the counsel for the petitioner has on 29.08.2014 filed an application for deletion of the name of respondent No. 5 from the array of the parties. The said application has been registered as I.A. Nos. 7 to 9 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete on the remaining respondents.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Manju Jetley,, Advocate.

Ms. Pragma Baghel, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR