

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22470-22472/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2013 in SA No. 119/2011,03/01/2013 in CA No. 272/2011,03/01/2013 in CA No. 771/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

LAXMIBAI SAKHARAM M. (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAGAR KOLIWADA KOLI SAMAJ&VI.TH:R.B.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondent no.5, interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema,Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale,Adv.
For Ms. Pragya Baghel,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of the name of respondent No.5 from the array of parties are allowed, at the risk of the petitioners.

List the special leave petitions in usual course.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER